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Mr. Allen A. Salavea
Kamehameha Schools
78-6831 Ali‘i Drive, Suite 235
Kailua-Kona, HI 96740

Dear Mr. Salavea:

Subject: Special Management Area Minor Permit No. 13-000259

Ke‘ei Waterline Improvements Project
Compliance with the Conditions of Approval

TMK: 8-3-5:Por. of 1 and-8-3-4:Por. of 1, South Kona, Hawai‘i

This is to acknowledge receipt of your May 1, 2013 email regarding compliance with the
conditions of approval of SMM 13-000259.

SMM 13-000259 was approved on February 6, 2013. Those conditions with time frames and
their current status are as follows:

3.

ywiw.coh

A Conservation District Use Permit from the Board of Land and Natural Resources
or other written approval from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
Office of Conservation and Coastal Lands must be obtained for the project within
one (1) year from the date of approval of this permit.

Conservation District Use (CDUP) HA-3647 for the waterline improvements was
approved on March 4, 2013. As the CDUP was obtained before February 6, 2014, this
condition has been complied with.

The applicant shall secure a “plumbing only” Plumbing Permit within one (1) year
from the date of approval of this permit.
The Plumbing Permit must be obtained by February 6, 2014.

The applicant shall submit a copy of SHPD’s approval of the revised Archaeological
Inventory Survey prior to commencement of any land alteration or construction
activities,

By letter dated February 20, 2013, the Revised Archaeological Inventory Survey was
accepted by SHPD. By letter dated April 3, 2013, the required archaeological monitoring

plan (AMP) was also accepted by SHPD. Therefore, this condition has been complied
with.
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6. All construction activities shall be completed within two (2) years from the date of
this letter.
The project must be completed by February 6, 2015.

If you have questions, please feel contact Esther Imamura at (808) 961-8139.

Sincerely,
QI}\;\l 1) Q """Gn"g

%y BJ LEITHEADS TODD
Planning Director
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cc: Long Range Planning
Planning Department, Kona



